HOFSTRA UNIVERSITY ADELAIDE H. STERNFELD ALUMNI ORGANIZATION ENDOWED SCHOLARSHIP/ HOFSTRA UNIVERSITY ALUMNI ORGANIZATION ENDOWED SCHOLARSHIP/ THE CLASS OF 1951 "CONTINUING THE TRADITION" ENDOWED SCHOLARSHIP

2024-2025

Dear Applicant,

The Hofstra University Alumni Organization established the Adelaide H. Sternfeld Alumni Organization Endowed Scholarship and the Hofstra University Alumni Organization Endowed Scholarship to provide financial assistance to undergraduate students who are offspring of Hofstra University alumni. The Class of 1951, "Continuing the Tradition" Endowed Scholarship was established to provide assistance to undergraduate students who are grandchildren of the members of the Class of 1951.

Adelaide Hamburger Sternfeld, was a member of the Class of 1939-Hofstra's first graduating class. Adelaide was a loyal and dedicated alumna, who cared deeply for her family and friends. She worked tirelessly for the advancement of her alma mater. Her memory will live on through this scholarship, continuing her devotion to Hofstra, its alumni and students.

Scholarships are awarded to undergraduate direct descendants of Hofstra alumni. Scholarships will be awarded based on financial need and/or the basis of scholastic achievement and/or outstanding participation in extracurricular activities. Awarded by the Office of Financial Aid upon the recommendation of the Alumni Organization Scholarship Committee. For the Class of 1951 "Continuing the Tradition" Endowed Scholarship, preference is given to undergraduate students who are grandchildren of the Class of 1951.

These awards are given annually and students currently receiving the awards do not need to re-apply for renewal for the subsequent years at Hofstra. The amount each year will be determined by the availability of finds, the number of recipients and the discretion of the committee. A decision will not be made until late summer.

For your application to be reviewed, **the attached application and all materials** must be <u>completed and</u> <u>submitted</u> by 4:00 pm on **FRIDAY**, **JUNE 7**, **2024**.

Adelaide H. Sternfeld Alumni Organization Endowed Scholarship Committee c/o Director for Alumni Affairs Libby and Joseph G. Shapiro Alumni House 150 Hofstra University Hempstead, NY 11549-1500

Applications must be legibly written, word processed or typed. Please send your application along with a copy of a high school transcript, college transcript (if transfer students) or Degree Audit Report (DAR) if current Hofstra student; two letters of recommendation; and a completed FERPA form, which can be found at www.hofstra.edu/pdf/acadrec_FERPA.pdf. Please indicate on FERPA, <u>Name of Authorized Person:</u> The Alumni Organization Scholarship Committee.

If you have any questions, please contact the office for Alumni Affairs, at (516) 463-6636.

Cordially,

The Alumni Organization Scholarship Committee

HOFSTRA UNIVERSITY ADELAIDE H. STERNFELD ALUMNI ORGANIZATION ENDOWED SCHOLARSHIP/ HOFSTRA UNIVERSITY ALUMNI ORGANIZATION ENDOWED SCHOLARSHIP/ THE CLASS OF 1951 "CONTINUING THE TRADITION" ENDOWED SCHOLARSHIP

Name	Date of Birth	
Address		
	HU ID #	
Email		
	MotherFatherGrandmotherGrandfath	
	Great GrandmotherGreat Grandfather	
Alumnus Informatio	1:	
Name	Maiden Name	
Year of Graduation	Degree and Major	
Occupation	Employer	
Name	Maiden Name	
	Degree and Major	
	Employer	
Transfer Students – pl	nts – please complete items A through C ease complete items A through E complete items F through I	
A. Current Year in	Attendance (fry, soph., etc.)	
B. GPA		
C. Major		
D. Name of curren	College/University	
E. Address of curr	nt College/University	
F. Name of High S	chool	
G. Class Rank	out ofstudents. H. Grade Point Average	
I. SAT Scores:	Verbal Math	

2024-2025 (PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY) Please list, with dates, your extra-curricular activities and/or special honors or awards you have received during your high school/college career

Please list, with dates, your community service activities or activities you participated in outside of school

Please list, with dates, your employment experience

Please tell us the field of study that you are interested in pursuing on the college level

In one or two double spaced, **typed** page(s), tell us why you feel you should be the recipient of this scholarship. Make sure your name is visible on the top page(s) and attach it/them to the application. **Be sure to keep a copy of all information for your records.**

I am applying for this scholarship based on:

_____ Financial _____Overall Academic and Extra-Curricular Performance _____Both

Student Signature

Parent Signature

Date

Date

Financial need is calculated by filing the FAFSA (Free Application for Federal Student Aid) at <u>www.fafsa.gov</u>. Hofstra University's school code is 002732. It will take approximately 3 weeks for Student Financial Services to receive your FAFSA from the time you file it. For more information, contact Student Financial Service at (516)463-8000.